TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 11-12
January 17, 2012 FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

GRUNTZ, Mark Substitute Teacher

Per Education Code 44256(b) which authorizes the holder of an elementary type credential to teach
any subject in departmentalized classes to a given class or group of students below grade 9,
provided that the teacher has completed at least 12 semester units, or 6 semester of upper division
or graduate units, of coursework at an accredited institution in each subject to be taught. Board
approval and teacher consent are required. The following employees have met the requirements of
Education Code 44256(b) and thus require Board approval for the 2011-2012 School Year.

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/5/12

LEBEL, Patricia Dartmouth Middle School Language Arts/Math

Per Education Code 44263, a credentialed teacher having 18 semester units of course work in a
single subject, other than the subject listed on the credential, may be authorized with Board
approval to teach that subject for one year. The following employees have met the requirements of
Education Code 44263 and thus require Board approval for the 2011-2012 School Year.

HALSTEAD, Jennifer Hamilton High School Math
EXTENSION OF LEAVE OF ABSENCE
GONZALEZ, Dana Secondary Teacher 2012-2013 School Year

Location to be Determined

6" Period Assignments:

AdvancePath Academy

HYLAND, Marva Teacher 1/23/12-6/1/12
MUNNELL, Michael Teacher 1/23/12-6/1/12
STIFLE, Tonna Teacher 1/23/12-6/1/12
URIBE, Benjamin Teacher 1/23/12-6/1/12
Rancho Viejo Middle School

CADLE, Anna Social Studies 1/3/12-6/1/12
CORCORAN, Lee Art 1/23/12-6/1/12
HOLSAPPLE, Dustin Physical Education 1/23/12-6/1/12

RICKS, Jody Physical Education 1/23/12-6/1/12
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EFFECTIVE DATE

ROGERS, Anne
ROGERS, Anne
SULLIVAN, Kelly
TRUJILLO, Maura

Special Education
GARCIA, Brandy
NULL, Matthew

Tahquitz High School
ARCHIE, Brandon
CHISHOLM, Richard

Western Center Academy (26%)
DELUNA, Brenda
DENBAUGH, Colleen

DE VORE, Cari Jolene
FULLER, Greg
GALLETTA, Kristen
READ, Christoper
SERRANO, Michelle
THORNBURG, Melanie
WOHLGEMUTH, Michelle
WOODS, Sheli

Athletic Coach:

GEORGIA, Matthew
HULSTROM, Jason
KEMP, Rodney
RASMUSSEN, Todd
TROUT, Joshua
WELLS, Jared

Department Chair:

Rancho Viejo Middle School
CASILLAS, Sheryl

WOOD, Kristin

Social Studies
Language Arts
Physical Education
Algebra

Severely Handicapped Teacher
Severely Handicapped Teacher

Math
Fine Arts (Delete Assignment)

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Teacher

Tahquitz High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School
West Valley High School
Hemet High School
Hemet High School

Special Education

Middle School Teacher
Hamilton K-8

10/3/11-1/2/12

1/3/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12

11/16/11-12/12/11
12/13/11-1/20/12

1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12

1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12
1/23/12-6/1/12

2011-2012 School Year
2011-2012 School Year
2011-2012 School Year
2011-2012 School Year
2011-2012 School Year
2011-2012 School Year

1/23/12-6/1/12

2012-2013 School Year
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GIBNEY, Anne 50% Special Education Teacher
Ramona Elementary

HARTSOCK, Nicholas 50% Special Education Teacher
Jacob Wiens Elementary

MCCOY-STEINER, Dianne Substitute Teacher

PEARSON, Jack Substitute Teacher

THORNBURY, Shane Substitute Teacher

VELEZ, Teresa 50% Special Education Teacher
McSweeny Elementary

WIGGINS, Breanne Substitute Teacher

WILLIAMS, Bruce Substitute Teacher

CHAMBERS, Tracy From:

To:

Principal

Cawston Elementary School
Director

Professional Development Academy

BOWEN, Tami Lynn Substitute Teacher

WINDHORST, Jennifer Substitute Teacher

BREYER, RONALD Hemet High School

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/18/12-6/1/12
(Temporary Contract)

1/17/12-6/1/12
(Temporary Contract)

1/18/12

1/18/12

1/18/12

1/12/12-6/1/12
(Temporary Contract)

1/18/12

1/18/12

7/1/12

1/4/12

1/3/12

2011-2012 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met

with respect to the coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 11-12.

LP:erl
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