TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

<u>Certificated Personnel Assignment Order CE 11-12</u> January 17, 2012

FINAL

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

EFFECTIVE DATE

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

1/5/12

GRUNTZ, Mark Substitute Teacher

CREDENTIAL AUTHORIZATIONS

Per Education Code 44256(b) which authorizes the holder of an elementary type credential to teach any subject in departmentalized classes to a given class or group of students below grade 9, provided that the teacher has completed at least 12 semester units, or 6 semester of upper division or graduate units, of coursework at an accredited institution in each subject to be taught. Board approval and teacher consent are required. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44256(b) and thus require Board approval for the 2011-2012 School Year.

LEBEL, Patricia Dartmouth Middle School Language Arts/Math

Per Education Code 44263, a credentialed teacher having 18 semester units of course work in a single subject, other than the subject listed on the credential, may be authorized with Board approval to teach that subject for one year. The following employees have met the requirements of Education Code 44263 and thus require Board approval for the 2011-2012 School Year.

HALSTEAD, Jennifer Hamilton High School Math

EXTENSION OF LEAVE OF ABSENCE

GONZALEZ, Dana Secondary Teacher 2012-2013 School Year

Location to be Determined

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS

6th Period Assignments:

HYLAND, Marva	Teacher	1/23/12-6/1/12
MUNNELL, Michael	Teacher	1/23/12-6/1/12
STIFLE, Tonna	Teacher	1/23/12-6/1/12
URIBE, Benjamin	Teacher	1/23/12-6/1/12

Rancho Viejo Middle School

CADLE, Anna	Social Studies	1/3/12-6/1/12
CORCORAN, Lee	Art	1/23/12-6/1/12
HOLSAPPLE, Dustin	Physical Education	1/23/12-6/1/12
RICKS, Jody	Physical Education	1/23/12-6/1/12

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENTS co	ont.	EFFECTIVE DATE
Rancho Viejo Middle School con ROGERS, Anne ROGERS, Anne SULLIVAN, Kelly TRUJILLO, Maura	ot. Social Studies Language Arts Physical Education Algebra	10/3/11-1/2/12 1/3/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12
Special Education GARCIA, Brandy NULL, Matthew	Severely Handicapped Teacher Severely Handicapped Teacher	11/16/11-12/12/11 12/13/11-1/20/12
Tahquitz High School ARCHIE, Brandon CHISHOLM, Richard	Math Fine Arts (Delete Assignment)	1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12
Western Center Academy (26%) DELUNA, Brenda DENBAUGH, Colleen DE VORE, Cari Jolene FULLER, Greg GALLETTA, Kristen READ, Christoper SERRANO, Michelle THORNBURG, Melanie WOHLGEMUTH, Michelle WOODS, Sheli	Teacher	1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12 1/23/12-6/1/12
Athletic Coach: GEORGIA, Matthew HULSTROM, Jason KEMP, Rodney RASMUSSEN, Todd TROUT, Joshua WELLS, Jared	Tahquitz High School Hemet High School Hemet High School West Valley High School Hemet High School Hemet High School	2011-2012 School Year 2011-2012 School Year 2011-2012 School Year 2011-2012 School Year 2011-2012 School Year 2011-2012 School Year
Department Chair: Rancho Viejo Middle School CASILLAS, Sheryl	Special Education	1/23/12-6/1/12
WOOD, Kristin	Middle School Teacher Hamilton K-8	2012-2013 School Year

EFFECTIVE DATE

NEW HIRE		
GIBNEY, Anne	50% Special Education Teacher Ramona Elementary	1/18/12-6/1/12 (Temporary Contract)
HARTSOCK, Nicholas	50% Special Education Teacher Jacob Wiens Elementary	1/17/12-6/1/12 (Temporary Contract)
MCCOY-STEINER, Dianne	Substitute Teacher	1/18/12
PEARSON, Jack	Substitute Teacher	1/18/12
THORNBURY, Shane	Substitute Teacher	1/18/12
VELEZ, Teresa	50% Special Education Teacher McSweeny Elementary	1/12/12-6/1/12 (Temporary Contract)
WIGGINS, Breanne	Substitute Teacher	1/18/12
WILLIAMS, Bruce	Substitute Teacher	1/18/12
PROMOTION		
CHAMBERS, Tracy	From: Principal Cawston Elementary School To: Director Professional Development A	
RESIGNATION		
BOWEN, Tami Lynn	Substitute Teacher	1/4/12
WINDHORST, Jennifer	Substitute Teacher	1/3/12
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COAG	CH	
BREYER, RONALD	Hemet High School	2011-2012 School Year

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to the coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 11-12.

LP:erl